Paper No. \_\_\_\_\_ Date Filed: April 15, 2014

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

CALLIDUS SOFTWARE INC. Petitioner

v.

VERSATA DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. Patent Owner

Case CBM2013-00054 Patent 7,908,304 Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING DISTRIBUTOR INFORMATION

PATENT OWNER VERSATA DEVELOPMENT GROUP INC.'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF JOSEPH DEHAVEN ON MAY 20, 2014

DOCKET

## **NOTICE OF DEPOSITION**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Patent Owner Versata Development Group, Inc. ("Versata") by and through its counsel, will take the deposition of Mr. Joseph E. DeHaven. Per the agreement of counsel, this deposition will take place on May 20, 2014, beginning at 9:00 a.m. local time and continuing from day to day until complete at the offices of Dickstein Shapiro LLP, 1841 Page Mill Road, Suite 150, Palo Alto, California 94304, or such other location agreed to by the parties, before a Notary Public or other officer duly authorized to administer oaths. Counsel for Petitioner Callidus Software Inc. ("Callidus") has represented that Mr. DeHaven is willing to appear at the time and location indicated above. The deposition testimony will be recorded by stenographic means, by videotape, and real time transcription services may be utilized. The arrangements for the reporter will be made by counsel for Versata.

Dated: April 15, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

/David W. O'Brien/ David W. O'Brien Registration No. 40,107 HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Attorney for Versata Development Group, Inc.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document: **PATENT OWNER VERSATA DEVELOPMENT GROUP INC.'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF JOSEPH DEHAVEN ON MAY 20, 2014** is being served on counsel of record on April 15, 2014, by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail to the counsel of record for the Petitioner Callidus Software Inc. at the following address:

Deborah E. Fishman Dickstein Shapiro LLP 1841 Page Mill Road, Suite 150 Palo Alto CA 94304 VERSATA-CBM@dicksteinshapiro.com

Dated: April 15, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

/David W. O'Brien/ David W. O'Brien Registration No. 40,107